
Stein/Ware 

(Green)

Oliver/Ter Maat 

(Libertarian)
De la Cruz/Garcia West/Abdullah Write-Ins

101 GRANBY 4,293 1,162 758 347 17 13 7 7 6 1,162
102 OCEAN VIEW SCHOOL 2,073 482 234 230 4 5 0 3 4 482
103 NORTHSIDE 2,651 897 440 430 4 8 6 3 4 897
104 TITUSTOWN 2,514 580 415 141 5 0 5 7 2 580
106 SECOND PRESBYTERIAN 3,959 1,077 676 363 9 10 5 2 7 1,077
107 WESLEY 2,903 886 536 330 1 4 5 4 4 886
201 LARCHMONT SCHOOL 2,958 806 518 243 10 12 2 4 14 806
203 GHENT SQUARE 1,744 559 403 138 3 3 1 0 9 559
207 LAMBERT'S POINT 3,858 881 670 182 6 3 5 6 3 881
208 LARCHMONT LIBRARY 1,876 631 387 219 2 3 4 0 12 631
210 MAURY 3,022 887 609 238 8 13 2 0 9 887
211 CHRYSLER MUSEUM 4,597 1,154 768 335 20 7 12 2 6 1,154
212 PARK PLACE 2,549 709 594 91 4 2 4 8 6 709
213 TAYLOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3,193 1,124 872 211 9 10 6 4 9 1,124
214 VIRGINIA ZOO 3,208 1,023 738 255 8 12 4 2 3 1,023
215 SUBURBAN PARK 2,380 812 466 306 8 9 5 4 7 812
218 WILLARD 3,797 1,138 677 424 8 11 4 2 9 1,138
301 BALLENTINE 3,103 774 619 133 3 6 2 4 5 774
302 TANNERS CREEK 2,165 649 481 154 2 4 4 1 2 649
303 BROAD CREEK 3,371 854 738 96 4 2 3 5 2 854
304 COLEMAN PLACE SCHOOL 1,764 563 433 117 2 2 1 3 4 563
305 LAFAYETTE-WINONA 2,329 656 464 177 5 2 2 4 2 656
306 LINDENWOOD 1,990 597 503 78 1 1 4 3 3 597
309 NORVIEW 5,190 1,435 1,028 372 8 4 6 10 4 1,435
310 ROSEMONT 4,293 1,176 1,017 133 10 6 2 4 1 1,176
311 SHERWOOD 5,190 1,519 940 536 8 8 5 5 4 1,519
313 UNION CHAPEL 1,601 474 435 37 0 0 2 0 0 474
402 BERKLEY 2,196 635 571 50 6 0 2 4 1 635
404 CAMPOSTELLA 2,782 790 701 77 3 0 1 4 2 790
405 CHESTERFIELD 2,989 713 628 69 5 0 2 6 3 713
406 BARRON BLACK 2,041 687 366 308 4 4 1 2 0 687
408 CALVARY REVIVAL CHURCH 3,214 887 470 386 8 3 5 2 3 887
409 FAIRLAWN 2,313 792 440 336 4 5 1 3 2 792
411 RUFFNER ACADEMY 1,770 373 340 29 2 0 0 0 2 373
412 INGLESIDE 2,360 750 598 136 4 2 1 3 2 750
413 POPLAR HALLS 3,977 978 759 187 8 3 1 9 7 978
414 YOUNG PARK 3,048 680 605 65 3 0 1 4 2 680
415 LAKE TAYLOR HIGH SCHOOL 2,815 813 481 311 4 6 1 4 0 813
501 BAYVIEW 3,516 1,045 517 488 6 17 4 3 9 1,045
503 EAST OCEAN VIEW 4,305 996 494 464 7 11 4 6 8 996
504 LARRYMORE 2,589 881 489 363 9 5 7 2 2 881
505 LITTLE CREEK 2,236 832 394 422 0 7 2 3 3 832
506 OCEAN VIEW GOLF COURSE 4,402 1,151 688 434 8 5 3 6 4 1,151
507 PRETLOW 3,464 780 423 336 8 5 2 3 2 780
509 TARRALLTON 3,178 1,075 445 604 2 6 7 4 5 1,075
510 THIRD PRESBYTERIAN 3,243 1,169 511 620 8 18 4 5 3 1,169
511 CROSSROADS 3,243 1,053 553 481 4 5 6 1 3 1,053

512 AZALEA GARDENS 1,863 617 336 268 4 2 2 1 2 617

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(EV) 29,464 20,730 8,340 70 87 37 57 87 29,464

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(AB) 10,151 8,080 1,845 41 29 23 13 48 10,151

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(PE) 1,395 1,050 294 13 10 4 3 10 1,395

PROVISIONAL BALLOTS 4,096 2,853 1,148 21 20 7 13 15 4,096

CITY TOTALS 144,115 86,308 59,941 24,377 421 410 236 258 366 86,308

% OF RACE 59.89% 69.45% 28.24% 0.49% 0.48% 0.27% 0.30% 0.42% 59.89%
*Ballot totals include provisional ballots and vote totals include over votes and under votes.

Harris/Walz 

(Democratic)
TOTAL

Trump/Vance 

(Republican)

President and Vice President

PCT# PRECINCT NAME
REGISTERED 

VOTERS
BALLOTS CAST

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
CITY OF NORFOLK 

General & Special Elections
November 5, 2024
OFFICIAL RESULTS



Write-Ins

101 GRANBY 4,293 1,162 802 346 2 1,162
102 OCEAN VIEW SCHOOL 2,073 482 256 218 0 482
103 NORTHSIDE 2,651 897 475 411 3 897
104 TITUSTOWN 2,514 580 439 129 2 580
106 SECOND PRESBYTERIAN 3,959 1,077 696 363 3 1,077
107 WESLEY 2,903 886 584 287 1 886
201 LARCHMONT SCHOOL 2,958 806 533 264 0 806
203 GHENT SQUARE 1,744 559 414 138 0 559
207 LAMBERT'S POINT 3,858 881 702 154 5 881
208 LARCHMONT LIBRARY 1,876 631 397 231 1 631
210 MAURY 3,022 887 620 248 3 887
211 CHRYSLER MUSEUM 4,597 1,154 793 339 4 1,154
212 PARK PLACE 2,549 709 616 88 1 709
213 TAYLOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3,193 1,124 901 211 5 1,124
214 VIRGINIA ZOO 3,208 1,023 752 260 1 1,023
215 SUBURBAN PARK 2,380 812 498 303 0 812
218 WILLARD 3,797 1,138 702 431 1 1,138
301 BALLENTINE 3,103 774 631 130 2 774
302 TANNERS CREEK 2,165 649 506 131 1 649
303 BROAD CREEK 3,371 854 769 79 0 854
304 COLEMAN PLACE SCHOOL 1,764 563 445 111 3 563
305 LAFAYETTE-WINONA 2,329 656 494 155 1 656
306 LINDENWOOD 1,990 597 509 77 3 597
309 NORVIEW 5,190 1,435 1,064 353 1 1,435
310 ROSEMONT 4,293 1,176 1,040 119 0 1,176
311 SHERWOOD 5,190 1,519 988 502 4 1,519
313 UNION CHAPEL 1,601 474 435 31 0 474
402 BERKLEY 2,196 635 577 45 0 635
404 CAMPOSTELLA 2,782 790 705 77 0 790
405 CHESTERFIELD 2,989 713 636 58 1 713
406 BARRON BLACK 2,041 687 406 276 1 687
408 CALVARY REVIVAL CHURCH 3,214 887 513 362 3 887
409 FAIRLAWN 2,313 792 453 317 2 792
411 RUFFNER ACADEMY 1,770 373 345 22 1 373
412 INGLESIDE 2,360 750 623 120 1 750
413 POPLAR HALLS 3,977 978 786 179 5 978
414 YOUNG PARK 3,048 680 612 51 0 680
415 LAKE TAYLOR HIGH SCHOOL 2,815 813 500 301 0 813
501 BAYVIEW 3,516 1,045 552 475 2 1,045
503 EAST OCEAN VIEW 4,305 996 511 474 4 996
504 LARRYMORE 2,589 881 510 359 0 881
505 LITTLE CREEK 2,236 832 418 406 1 832
506 OCEAN VIEW GOLF COURSE 4,402 1,151 720 407 2 1,151
507 PRETLOW 3,464 780 455 310 2 780
509 TARRALLTON 3,178 1,075 496 563 4 1,075
510 THIRD PRESBYTERIAN 3,243 1,169 560 601 4 1,169
511 CROSSROADS 3,243 1,053 570 460 3 1,053

512 AZALEA GARDENS 1,863 617 367 244 0 617

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(EV) 29,464 20,928 8,231 29 29,464

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(AB) 10,151 8,159 1,872 13 10,151

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(PE) 1,395 1,066 294 1 1,395

PROVISIONAL BALLOTS 4,096 2,805 1,044 14 4,096

CITY TOTALS 144,115 86,308 61,334 23,657 140 86,308

% OF RACE 59.89% 71.06% 27.41% 0.16% 59.89%
*Ballot totals include provisional ballots and vote totals include over votes and under votes.

Timothy M. Kaine 

(Democrat)
TOTAL

Hung Cao 

(Republican)

Member - United States Senate

PCT# PRECINCT NAME
REGISTERED 

VOTERS
BALLOTS CAST

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
CITY OF NORFOLK 

General & Special Elections
November 5, 2024
OFFICIAL RESULTS



Write-Ins

101 GRANBY 4,293 1,162 811 331 5 1,162
102 OCEAN VIEW SCHOOL 2,073 482 253 218 0 482
103 NORTHSIDE 2,651 897 477 399 4 897
104 TITUSTOWN 2,514 580 446 121 1 580
106 SECOND PRESBYTERIAN 3,959 1,077 683 365 3 1,077
107 WESLEY 2,903 886 585 270 1 886
201 LARCHMONT SCHOOL 2,958 806 535 242 3 806
203 GHENT SQUARE 1,744 559 415 133 0 559
207 LAMBERT'S POINT 3,858 881 698 152 3 881
208 LARCHMONT LIBRARY 1,876 631 386 228 4 631
210 MAURY 3,022 887 615 238 5 887
211 CHRYSLER MUSEUM 4,597 1,154 772 345 6 1,154
212 PARK PLACE 2,549 709 625 74 4 709
213 TAYLOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3,193 1,124 886 221 6 1,124
214 VIRGINIA ZOO 3,208 1,023 756 250 3 1,023
215 SUBURBAN PARK 2,380 812 497 294 0 812
218 WILLARD 3,797 1,138 690 431 3 1,138
301 BALLENTINE 3,103 774 631 125 3 774
302 TANNERS CREEK 2,165 649 507 130 0 649
303 BROAD CREEK 3,371 854 766 72 0 854
304 COLEMAN PLACE SCHOOL 1,764 563 464 93 1 563
305 LAFAYETTE-WINONA 2,329 656 495 148 1 656
306 LINDENWOOD 1,990 597 514 70 3 597
309 NORVIEW 5,190 1,435 1,074 331 2 1,435
310 ROSEMONT 4,293 1,176 1,055 97 1 1,176
311 SHERWOOD 5,190 1,519 1,007 469 9 1,519
313 UNION CHAPEL 1,601 474 441 25 2 474
402 BERKLEY 2,196 635 581 35 0 635
404 CAMPOSTELLA 2,782 790 719 58 2 790
405 CHESTERFIELD 2,989 713 637 57 2 713
406 BARRON BLACK 2,041 687 403 267 1 687
408 CALVARY REVIVAL CHURCH 3,214 887 527 336 3 887
409 FAIRLAWN 2,313 792 451 306 1 792
411 RUFFNER ACADEMY 1,770 373 339 25 0 373
412 INGLESIDE 2,360 750 622 117 1 750
413 POPLAR HALLS 3,977 978 797 158 4 978
414 YOUNG PARK 3,048 680 607 56 0 680
415 LAKE TAYLOR HIGH SCHOOL 2,815 813 519 275 1 813
501 BAYVIEW 3,516 1,045 563 451 6 1,045
503 EAST OCEAN VIEW 4,305 996 512 460 2 996
504 LARRYMORE 2,589 881 514 348 1 881
505 LITTLE CREEK 2,236 832 414 396 4 832
506 OCEAN VIEW GOLF COURSE 4,402 1,151 738 384 3 1,151
507 PRETLOW 3,464 780 449 306 4 780
509 TARRALLTON 3,178 1,075 489 559 3 1,075
510 THIRD PRESBYTERIAN 3,243 1,169 574 567 5 1,169
511 CROSSROADS 3,243 1,053 580 433 4 1,053

512 AZALEA GARDENS 1,863 617 369 232 1 617

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(EV) 29,464 20,926 8,059 50 29,464

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(AB) 10,151 8,140 1,866 15 10,151

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(PE) 1,395 1,054 293 5 1,395

PROVISIONAL BALLOTS 4,096 2,821 958 15 4,096

CITY TOTALS 144,115 86,308 61,429 22,874 206 86,308

% OF RACE 59.89% 71.17% 26.50% 0.24% 59.89%
*Ballot totals include provisional ballots and vote totals include over votes and under votes.

Robert. C. "Bobby" 

Scott (Democrat)
TOTAL

John Sitka III 

(Republican)

Member - House of Representatives                           

3rd District

PCT# PRECINCT NAME
REGISTERED 

VOTERS
BALLOTS CAST

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
CITY OF NORFOLK 

General & Special Elections
November 5, 2024
OFFICIAL RESULTS



Giovanni G. "Gio" 

Dolmo
Write-Ins

101 GRANBY 4,293 1,162 380 653 70 3 1,162
102 OCEAN VIEW SCHOOL 2,073 482 177 227 43 5 482
103 NORTHSIDE 2,651 897 426 358 61 13 897
104 TITUSTOWN 2,514 580 112 372 54 7 580
106 SECOND PRESBYTERIAN 3,959 1,077 455 482 84 7 1,077
107 WESLEY 2,903 886 254 470 100 7 886
201 LARCHMONT SCHOOL 2,958 806 380 342 42 6 806
203 GHENT SQUARE 1,744 559 206 285 24 7 559
207 LAMBERT'S POINT 3,858 881 322 458 45 10 881
208 LARCHMONT LIBRARY 1,876 631 286 286 25 5 631
210 MAURY 3,022 887 338 392 66 12 887
211 CHRYSLER MUSEUM 4,597 1,154 513 475 70 9 1,154
212 PARK PLACE 2,549 709 121 532 40 2 709
213 TAYLOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3,193 1,124 550 420 67 13 1,124
214 VIRGINIA ZOO 3,208 1,023 497 433 55 4 1,023
215 SUBURBAN PARK 2,380 812 271 435 64 8 812
218 WILLARD 3,797 1,138 513 515 62 5 1,138
301 BALLENTINE 3,103 774 156 529 59 5 774
302 TANNERS CREEK 2,165 649 125 453 51 6 649
303 BROAD CREEK 3,371 854 138 651 48 3 854
304 COLEMAN PLACE SCHOOL 1,764 563 92 424 35 2 563
305 LAFAYETTE-WINONA 2,329 656 125 457 45 7 656
306 LINDENWOOD 1,990 597 117 405 44 4 597
309 NORVIEW 5,190 1,435 346 936 92 10 1,435
310 ROSEMONT 4,293 1,176 165 922 54 3 1,176
311 SHERWOOD 5,190 1,519 374 909 150 16 1,519
313 UNION CHAPEL 1,601 474 57 386 23 0 474
402 BERKLEY 2,196 635 70 528 23 1 635
404 CAMPOSTELLA 2,782 790 135 598 38 5 790
405 CHESTERFIELD 2,989 713 102 553 34 3 713
406 BARRON BLACK 2,041 687 176 392 72 4 687
408 CALVARY REVIVAL CHURCH 3,214 887 262 490 79 13 887
409 FAIRLAWN 2,313 792 215 447 71 5 792
411 RUFFNER ACADEMY 1,770 373 45 287 25 3 373
412 INGLESIDE 2,360 750 174 520 33 2 750
413 POPLAR HALLS 3,977 978 177 708 53 8 978
414 YOUNG PARK 3,048 680 78 553 29 2 680
415 LAKE TAYLOR HIGH SCHOOL 2,815 813 190 496 74 12 813
501 BAYVIEW 3,516 1,045 368 505 97 13 1,045
503 EAST OCEAN VIEW 4,305 996 323 475 110 11 996
504 LARRYMORE 2,589 881 285 472 84 4 881
505 LITTLE CREEK 2,236 832 251 431 88 6 832
506 OCEAN VIEW GOLF COURSE 4,402 1,150 343 598 127 11 1,150
507 PRETLOW 3,464 780 242 398 84 11 780
509 TARRALLTON 3,178 1,075 481 436 72 20 1,075
510 THIRD PRESBYTERIAN 3,243 1,169 519 517 73 15 1,169
511 CROSSROADS 3,243 1,053 434 477 69 6 1,053

512 AZALEA GARDENS 1,863 617 143 404 44 5 617

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(EV) 29,464 10,809 16,038 1,357 133 29,464

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(AB) 10,044 2,540 6,418 561 36 10,044

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(PE) 1,274 350 704 106 6 1,274

PROVISIONAL BALLOTS 4,096 1,196 1,916 455 37 4,096

CITY TOTALS 144,115 86,079 27,404 48,568 5,431 551 86,079

% OF RACE 59.73% 31.84% 56.42% 6.31% 0.64% 59.73%
*Ballot totals include provisional ballots and vote totals include over votes and under votes.

Thomas P. "Tommy" 

Leeman, Jr.
TOTAL

Kenneth Cooper 

Alexander

Mayor

PCT# PRECINCT NAME
REGISTERED 

VOTERS
BALLOTS CAST

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
CITY OF NORFOLK 

General & Special Elections
November 5, 2024
OFFICIAL RESULTS



     Superward 6 Superward 7

PCT # PRECINCT NAME REG VOTERS BALLOTS CAST
Jeremy D. 

McGee
Jeremy C. 

Mason
Write-Ins TOTAL Carlos J. Clanton Phillip Hawkins, Jr.

Christine E. 
Smith

Leon L. Judge
Rodney A. 

Jordan
Write-Ins Total

101 GRANBY 4,293 1,162 733 307 11 1,162
102 OCEAN VIEW SCHOOL 2,073 482 281 147 6 482
103 NORTHSIDE 2,651 897 562 250 11 897
104 TITUSTOWN 2,514 580 154 84 122 97 74 3 580
106 SECOND PRESBYTERIAN 3,959 1,077 742 231 7 1,077
107 WESLEY 2,903 886 171 130 199 244 66 10 886
201 LARCHMONT SCHOOL 2,958 806 500 214 15 806
203 GHENT SQUARE 1,744 559 365 130 5 559
207 LAMBERT'S POINT 3,858 881 265 107 149 95 194 14 881
208 LARCHMONT LIBRARY 1,876 631 448 117 11 631
210 MAURY 3,022 887 526 226 17 887
211 CHRYSLER MUSEUM 4,597 1,154 764 269 10 1,154
212 PARK PLACE 2,549 709 208 94 66 93 221 7 709
213 TAYLOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3,193 1,124 771 224 19 1,124
214 VIRGINIA ZOO 3,208 1,023 648 275 10 1,023
215 SUBURBAN PARK 2,380 812 502 213 20 812
218 WILLARD 3,797 1,138 752 260 21 1,138
301 BALLENTINE 3,103 774 165 187 180 63 135 3 774
302 TANNERS CREEK 2,165 649 106 157 205 61 89 4 649
303 BROAD CREEK 3,371 854 175 100 196 106 253 3 854
304 COLEMAN PLACE SCHOOL 1,764 563 179 134 112 54 72 1 563
305 LAFAYETTE-WINONA 2,329 656 147 134 58 19 265 3 656
306 LINDENWOOD 1,990 597 120 83 78 78 208 3 597
309 NORVIEW 5,190 1,435 240 258 218 345 314 10 1,435
310 ROSEMONT 4,293 1,176 212 207 135 188 406 1 1,176
311 SHERWOOD 5,190 1,519 310 298 225 268 311 21 1,519
313 UNION CHAPEL 1,601 474 129 106 89 28 117 1 474
402 BERKLEY 2,196 635 78 125 329 24 65 1 635
404 CAMPOSTELLA 2,782 790 131 195 140 46 243 9 790
405 CHESTERFIELD 2,989 713 143 209 82 63 181 5 713
406 BARRON BLACK 2,041 687 125 171 178 58 90 4 687
408 CALVARY REVIVAL CHURCH 3,214 887 166 176 168 55 196 13 887
409 FAIRLAWN 2,313 792 104 254 143 73 146 11 792
411 RUFFNER ACADEMY 1,770 373 82 83 105 28 60 1 373
412 INGLESIDE 2,360 750 106 253 88 83 191 4 750
413 POPLAR HALLS 3,977 978 221 239 144 69 251 9 978
414 YOUNG PARK 3,048 680 112 233 102 59 147 1 680
415 LAKE TAYLOR HIGH SCHOOL 2,815 813 91 207 165 155 120 10 813
501 BAYVIEW 3,516 1,045 617 305 15 1,045
503 EAST OCEAN VIEW 4,305 996 587 277 10 996
504 LARRYMORE 2,589 881 502 297 11 881
505 LITTLE CREEK 2,236 832 446 282 10 832
506 OCEAN VIEW GOLF COURSE 4,402 1,150 690 337 17 1,150
507 PRETLOW 3,464 780 449 229 14 780
509 TARRALLTON 3,178 1,075 599 345 13 1,075
510 THIRD PRESBYTERIAN 3,243 1,169 724 342 13 1,169
511 CROSSROADS 3,243 1,053 616 302 10 1,053

512 AZALEA GARDENS 1,863 617 460 120 4 617

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(EV) 29,464 10,428 4,362 197 16,980 2,579 2,765 2,038 1,883 2,417 94 12,484

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(AB) 10,044 3,144 1,812 43 5,661 1,392 835 837 302 677 32 4,383

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(PE) 1,274 342 296 9 757 138 107 97 58 67 8 517

PROVISIONAL BALLOTS 4,096 907 568 23 1,925 335 361 428 359 452 16 2,171

CITY TOTALS 144,115 86,079 28,105 12,737 552 46,673 8,384 8,292 7,076 5,054 8,028 302 39,406

% OF RACE 27.34% 60.22% 27.29% 1.18% 54.22% 21.28% 21.04% 17.96% 12.83% 20.37% 0.77% 45.78%
*Ballot totals include provisional ballots and vote totals include over votes and under votes.

City Council 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
CITY OF NORFOLK 

General & Special Elections
November 5, 2024
OFFICIAL RESULTS



     Superward 6      Superward 7 Ward 5

PCT # PRECINCT NAME REG VOTERS BALLOTS CAST
Rebecca Danchise 

Topping
Sarah E. 

DiCalogero
Write-Ins TOTAL Alfreda A. Thomas Ronald L. White Write-Ins Total Ken D. Paulson Write-Ins Total

101 GRANBY 4,293 1,162 475 522 22 1,162
102 OCEAN VIEW SCHOOL 2,073 482 202 201 8 482
103 NORTHSIDE 2,651 897 378 401 18 897
104 TITUSTOWN 2,514 580 354 164 4 580
106 SECOND PRESBYTERIAN 3,959 1,077 493 453 11 1,077
107 WESLEY 2,903 886 474 312 12 886
201 LARCHMONT SCHOOL 2,958 806 306 371 24 806
203 GHENT SQUARE 1,744 559 211 245 12 559
207 LAMBERT'S POINT 3,858 881 557 228 11 881
208 LARCHMONT LIBRARY 1,876 631 280 253 10 631
210 MAURY 3,022 887 253 469 17 887
211 CHRYSLER MUSEUM 4,597 1,154 443 504 20 1,154
212 PARK PLACE 2,549 709 496 163 13 709
213 TAYLOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3,193 1,124 445 510 20 1,124
214 VIRGINIA ZOO 3,208 1,023 399 487 16 1,023
215 SUBURBAN PARK 2,380 812 296 382 27 812
218 WILLARD 3,797 1,138 415 549 27 1,138
301 BALLENTINE 3,103 774 539 177 5 774
302 TANNERS CREEK 2,165 649 424 187 2 649
303 BROAD CREEK 3,371 854 624 185 7 854
304 COLEMAN PLACE SCHOOL 1,764 563 385 151 5 563
305 LAFAYETTE-WINONA 2,329 656 373 226 4 656
306 LINDENWOOD 1,990 597 404 143 7 597
309 NORVIEW 5,190 1,435 697 640 11 1,435
310 ROSEMONT 4,293 1,176 718 384 12 1,176
311 SHERWOOD 5,190 1,519 751 627 26 1,519
313 UNION CHAPEL 1,601 474 347 107 4 474
402 BERKLEY 2,196 635 467 125 3 635
404 CAMPOSTELLA 2,782 790 561 169 11 790
405 CHESTERFIELD 2,989 713 528 133 6 713
406 BARRON BLACK 2,041 687 343 261 5 687
408 CALVARY REVIVAL CHURCH 3,214 887 432 303 12 887
409 FAIRLAWN 2,313 792 446 258 10 792
411 RUFFNER ACADEMY 1,770 373 288 62 0 373
412 INGLESIDE 2,360 750 494 208 6 750
413 POPLAR HALLS 3,977 978 658 244 15 978
414 YOUNG PARK 3,048 680 495 136 5 680
415 LAKE TAYLOR HIGH SCHOOL 2,815 813 458 272 7 813
501 BAYVIEW 3,516 1,045 448 451 19 1,045 845 40 1,045
503 EAST OCEAN VIEW 4,305 996 299 517 18 996 755 59 996
504 LARRYMORE 2,589 881 382 396 16 881 730 28 881
505 LITTLE CREEK 2,236 832 321 378 9 832 677 15 832
506 OCEAN VIEW GOLF COURSE 4,402 1,150 553 440 25 1,150 866 97 1,150
507 PRETLOW 3,464 780 283 352 27 780 527 126 780
509 TARRALLTON 3,178 1,075 441 471 18 1,075 859 48 1,075
510 THIRD PRESBYTERIAN 3,243 1,169 514 522 21 1,169 1,009 28 1,169
511 CROSSROADS 3,243 1,053 413 462 14 1,053 823 30 1,053

512 AZALEA GARDENS 1,863 617 349 207 7 617 506 35 617

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(EV) 29,464 6,514 7,462 266 16,980 8,063 3,211 133 12,484 5,612 145 7,060

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(AB) 10,044 1,836 2,943 58 5,661 2,278 1,679 42 4,383 1,672 60 2,178

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(PE) 1,274 192 427 10 757 230 228 5 517 235 6 305

PROVISIONAL BALLOTS 4,096 696 737 24 1,925 1,286 583 15 2,171 469 35 695

CITY TOTALS 144,115 86,079 17,837 21,112 764 46,673 24,170 11,566 398 39,406 15,585 752 19,836

% OF RACE 13.76% 38.22% 45.23% 1.64% 54.22% 61.34% 29.35% 1.01% 45.78% 78.57% 3.79% 23.04%
*Ballot totals include provisional ballots and vote totals include over votes and under votes.

School Board

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
CITY OF NORFOLK 

General & Special Elections
November 5, 2024
OFFICIAL RESULTS



101 GRANBY 4,293 1,162 1,028 99 1,162
102 OCEAN VIEW SCHOOL 2,073 482 447 29 482
103 NORTHSIDE 2,651 897 817 60 897
104 TITUSTOWN 2,514 580 521 34 580
106 SECOND PRESBYTERIAN 3,959 1,077 951 92 1,077
107 WESLEY 2,903 886 791 67 886
201 LARCHMONT SCHOOL 2,958 806 712 69 806
203 GHENT SQUARE 1,744 559 505 39 559
207 LAMBERT'S POINT 3,858 881 800 55 881
208 LARCHMONT LIBRARY 1,876 631 567 54 631
210 MAURY 3,022 887 773 83 887
211 CHRYSLER MUSEUM 4,597 1,154 999 111 1,154
212 PARK PLACE 2,549 709 646 44 709
213 TAYLOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3,193 1,124 972 125 1,124
214 VIRGINIA ZOO 3,208 1,023 922 84 1,023
215 SUBURBAN PARK 2,380 812 743 49 812
218 WILLARD 3,797 1,138 1,025 92 1,138
301 BALLENTINE 3,103 774 711 40 774
302 TANNERS CREEK 2,165 649 598 35 649
303 BROAD CREEK 3,371 854 753 69 854
304 COLEMAN PLACE SCHOOL 1,764 563 528 27 563
305 LAFAYETTE-WINONA 2,329 656 584 47 656
306 LINDENWOOD 1,990 597 528 43 597
309 NORVIEW 5,190 1,435 1,299 87 1,435
310 ROSEMONT 4,293 1,176 1,048 79 1,176
311 SHERWOOD 5,190 1,519 1,390 100 1,519
313 UNION CHAPEL 1,601 474 434 31 474
402 BERKLEY 2,196 635 569 40 635
404 CAMPOSTELLA 2,782 790 706 61 790
405 CHESTERFIELD 2,989 713 635 48 713
406 BARRON BLACK 2,041 687 631 38 687
408 CALVARY REVIVAL CHURCH 3,214 887 782 51 887
409 FAIRLAWN 2,313 792 729 40 792
411 RUFFNER ACADEMY 1,770 373 326 32 373
412 INGLESIDE 2,360 750 695 48 750
413 POPLAR HALLS 3,977 978 882 70 978
414 YOUNG PARK 3,048 680 604 49 680
415 LAKE TAYLOR HIGH SCHOOL 2,815 813 750 42 813
501 BAYVIEW 3,516 1,045 958 46 1,045
503 EAST OCEAN VIEW 4,305 996 885 82 996
504 LARRYMORE 2,589 881 796 55 881
505 LITTLE CREEK 2,236 832 757 51 832
506 OCEAN VIEW GOLF COURSE 4,402 1,150 1,022 80 1,150
507 PRETLOW 3,464 780 705 50 780
509 TARRALLTON 3,178 1,075 983 62 1,075
510 THIRD PRESBYTERIAN 3,243 1,169 1,073 69 1,169
511 CROSSROADS 3,243 1,053 934 64 1,053

512 AZALEA GARDENS 1,863 617 568 35 617

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(EV) 29,464 26,764 1,961 29,464

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(AB) 10,044 9,099 687 10,044

ABSENTEE PRECINCT - CAP(PE) 1,274 1,132 87 1,274

PROVISIONAL BALLOTS 4,096 3,469 243 4,096

CITY TOTALS 144,115 86,079 77,546 5,835 86,079

% OF RACE 59.73% 90.09% 6.78% 59.73%
*Ballot totals include provisional ballots and vote totals include over votes and under votes.

Yes TOTALNo
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